
FAI European Championship 

Held at Vize, Turkey from July 18 to 25 
 

Individual results F1A 

   
round 

1 
round 

2 
round 

3 
round 

4 
round 

5 
round 

6 
round 

7 TOTAL flyoff 1 flyoff 2 flyoff 3 

1 Nikolay Y Nikolov BUL 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +300 +420 +243 

2 Cetin Kargin TUR 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +300 +420 +62 

3 John Carter GBR 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +300 +375  

4 Evgeny Tsoi RUS 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +300 +196  

5 Attila Notaros HUN 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +300 +154  

6 Massimiliano Gobbo ITA 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +300 +118  

7 Per Findahl SWE 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +264   

8 Ittai Shichman ISR 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +230   

9 Mikael Holmbom SWE 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +212   

10 Robert Hellgren SWE 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +184   

11 Daniel Crintescu ROU 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +179   

12 Sergey Makarov RUS 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +162   

13 Manfred Gruneis AUT 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +159   

14 Osman Sevgi TUR 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +130   

15 Janis Zarins LAT 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +127   

16 Stefan Rumpp GER 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +88   

17 Ben Noon Ofer ISR 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +78   

18 Hakon Johansen NOR 210 180 180 180 180 180 180 1290 +30   

19 Gyorgy Vasas HUN 210 166 180 180 180 180 180 1276    

20 Francois Moreau FRA 210 180 180 180 180 165 180 1275    

20 Czeslaw Ziober POL 210 165 180 180 180 180 180 1275    

22 Jens Kuhn GER 210 180 180 164 180 180 180 1274    

23 Pekka Ronkanen FIN 210 180 180 163 180 180 180 1273    

24 Tomaz Slokar SLO 210 180 180 180 159 180 180 1269    

24 Victor Stamov UKR 210 180 180 180 180 180 159 1269    

26 Bohuslav Ryz CZE 210 180 180 157 180 180 180 1267    

27 Vittorio Brussolo ITA 210 180 180 145 180 180 180 1255    

28 Szilard Szijjarto ROU 210 180 180 180 180 180 142 1252    

29 Henryk Urban POL 171 180 180 180 180 180 180 1251    

30 Vesa Varuskivi FIN 210 180 180 180 180 180 131 1241    

31 Edgar Bernard FRA 152 180 180 180 180 180 180 1232    

32 Tzvetan S Tzvetkov BUL 210 150 180 150 180 180 180 1230    

33 Robert Bjelajac BIH 181 180 180 131 180 180 180 1212    

34 Jorg Schellhase GER 210 170 180 180 104 180 180 1204    

35 Oskars Grigals LAT 210 180 180 180 180 180 90 1200    

35 Milos Bordjoski SRB 200 180 180 100 180 180 180 1200    

37 Helmut Fuss AUT 210 180 180 180 180 86 180 1196    



37 Borislav Bardarov BUL 210 158 180 108 180 180 180 1196    

39 Ioan Maskovszky ROU 174 180 180 180 180 180 121 1195    

40 Michal Dvorak CZE 210 180 180 180 180 180 83 1193    

41 Adin Ramadanovic BIH 190 180 178 104 180 180 180 1192    

42 Limor Shachar ISR 210 180 180 81 180 180 180 1191    

43 Ivan Bezak SVK 210 180 180 180 180 180 79 1189    

44 Bostjan Bagari SLO 155 180 180 130 180 180 180 1185    

45 Iouri Titov RUS 210 126 180 126 180 180 180 1182    

46 Bachar Lior E/C 210 122 180 180 180 180 129 1181    

47 Timothy Nicholson GBR 207 180 180 180 65 180 180 1172    

48 Radoje Blagojevic SRB 210 180 180 180 180 58 180 1168    

49 Jan Vosejpka CZE 210 180 180 180 180 180 57 1167    

50 Bertrand Pouzet FRA 210 180 180 48 180 180 180 1158    

51 Yuriy Grushkovskiy UKR 210 180 180 103 180 180 111 1144    

52 Anrijs Plume LAT 196 136 180 180 180 67 180 1119    

53 Roland Koglot SLO 210 180 180 180 75 105 180 1110    

54 Vasyl Beschasnyy UKR 210 180 180 136 180 16 180 1082    

55 Stuart Darmon GBR 210 180 180 180 52 180 96 1078    

56 Teemu Taponen J/E 74 180 180 100 180 180 170 1064    

57 Heikki Tahkapaa FIN 210 125 180 93 180 92 180 1060    

58 Ardo Parna EST 210 73 180 180 180 180 39 1042    

59 Georg Tschuor SUI 173 180 180 53 180 90 180 1036    

60 Milos Hudcovic SVK 191 180 180 130 95 59 180 1015    

60 Gabika Domokova SVK 198 180 180 0 165 180 112 1015    

62 Edin Sahinovic BIH 210 180 180 52 45 180 150 997    

63 Igor Kusicka CRO 175 180 180 109 180 71 81 976    

63 Anders Klemetsen NOR 208 48 180 180 180 180 0 976    

65 Igor Bombek CRO 210 121 96 180 0 180 180 967    

66 Benito Bertolani ITA 210 128 108 180 79 77 180 962    

67 Nikola Djordevic SRB 163 180 180 131 67 122 98 941    

68 Robert Lesko CRO 210 150 168 180 180 7 17 912    

69 Yalcin Olgun TUR 210 180 180 74 0 86 180 910    

70 
Bartlomiej 

Modrzejewski 
POL 134 180 55 53 180 106 180 888    

71 Romas Brazenas LTU 210 180 180 128 180 0 0 878    

72 Vidas Dimavicius LTU 206 180 180 180 0 0 0 746    

73 Franz Wutzl AUT 210 75 180 180 0 0 0 645    

74 Pauilius Budovas LTU 178 180 180 23 0 0 0 561    

75 Attila Szekelyhidi HUN 158 180 2 180 0 0 0 520    

Number of maximum in each 

round 
55 60 69 48 59 55 51     

Number of full scores up to each 

round 
55 42 42 31 28 25 18     



Team results F1A 

 Country Abbreviation Total 
Round by round team 

places 

Team member 

places 

1 Sweden SWE 3870 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 9 10 

2 Israel ISR 3771 1 1 1 7 5 4 2 8 17 42 

3 Germany GER 3768 1 7 7 4 6 5 3 16 22 34 

4 Russia RUS 3762 1 14 13 11 7 6 4 4 12 45 

5 Romania ROU 3737 16 9 9 5 3 3 5 11 28 39 

6 Bulgaria BUL 3716 1 13 12 13 9 7 6 1 32 37 

7 France FRA 3665 22 18 17 17 11 9 7 20 31 50 

8 Czech Republic CZE 3627 1 1 1 3 2 2 8 26 40 49 

9 Latvia LAT 3609 13 18 17 6 4 8 9 15 35 52 

10 Finland FIN 3574 1 15 14 15 10 11 10 23 30 57 

11 Slovenia SLO 3564 20 15 14 8 12 13 11 24 44 53 

12 Great Britain GBR 3540 12 6 6 2 13 10 12 3 47 55 

13 Italy ITA 3507 1 12 20 14 14 14 13 6 27 66 

14 Ukraine UKR 3495 1 1 1 12 8 12 14 24 51 54 

15 Turkey TUR 3490 1 1 1 10 16 15 15 2 14 69 

16 Poland POL 3414 23 23 23 23 19 17 16 20 29 70 

17 
Bosnia-

Herzegovina 
BIH 3401 18 11 11 22 21 16 17 33 41 62 

18 Serbia SRB 3309 21 17 16 16 17 18 18 35 48 67 

19 Slovakia SVK 3219 14 8 8 20 18 19 19 43 60 60 

20 Austria AUT 3131 1 21 19 8 15 20 20 13 37 73 

21 Hungary HUN 3086 19 20 22 18 20 21 21 5 19 75 

22 Croatia CRO 2855 15 22 21 21 22 22 22 63 65 68 

23 Norway NOR 2266 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 18 63  

24 Lithuania LTU 2185 17 10 10 19 23 23 24 71 72 74 

25 Estonia EST 1042 25 26 26 25 25 25 25 58   

26 Switzerland SUI 1036 26 25 25 26 26 26 26 59   

 



Individual results F1B 

   
round 

1 
round 

2 
round 

3 
round 

4 
round 

5 
round 

6 
round 

7 TOTAL flyoff 1 flyoff 2 

1 Victors Rosonoks LAT 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +408 

2 Marian Popescu ROU 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +320 

3 Paul Coutineau FRA 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +299 

4 Ismet Yurtseven TUR 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +294 

5 Igor Vivchar UKR 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +248 

6 Gilad Mark E/C 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +220 

7 Radoje Blagojevic SRB 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +218 

8 Michael Woolner GBR 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +194 

9 Gunnar Wivardson SWE 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +182 

10 Ondrej Parpel CZE 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +266  

11 Andrey Burdov RUS 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +248  

12 Vladislav Urban CZE 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +223  

13 Sava Ionut ROU 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +222  

14 Bror Eimar SWE 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +216  

15 Mirko Peselj SRB 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +211  

16 Tuvia Fibbish ISR 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +204  

17 Milan Novy CZE 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +202  

18 Radic Kuziyev RUS 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +196  

19 Soniboj Sabo BIH 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +192  

20 Dirk Drelse GER 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +189  

21 Dieter Siebenmann SUI 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +186  

22 Tonu Luman EST 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +185  

23 Vegar Nereng NOR 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +168  

24 Didier Barberis FRA 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +147  

25 Shmuel Kuflik ISR 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +133  

26 Dag Edward Larsen NOR 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +113  

27 Giancarlo Polla SUI 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +60  

28 Jurijs Ancans LAT 236 180 180 180 180 180 180 1316   

29 Volodymyr Vivchar UKR 240 180 180 180 180 170 180 1310   

30 Walter Eggimann SUI 240 180 180 180 180 180 168 1308   

31 Alexandr Milutkin RUS 240 180 180 180 180 164 180 1304   

32 Emir Hajdarevic BIH 222 180 180 180 180 180 180 1302   

33 Svetozar Gostojic SRB 219 180 180 180 180 180 180 1299   

34 Thomas Mackus LTU 218 180 180 180 180 180 180 1298   

35 Tomaz Hribar SLO 240 180 180 180 180 154 180 1294   

36 Rolandas Mackus LTU 240 180 180 180 180 180 151 1291   

37 Mario Kusterle ITA 240 180 180 180 180 180 149 1289   

37 Virjinius Ivancikas LTU 240 180 180 149 180 180 180 1289   

39 Thorvald Christensen SWE 240 180 180 180 142 172 180 1274   

40 Vinko Tomljanovic CRO 240 180 180 180 180 180 128 1268   



40 Gerald Pink GBR 213 180 180 155 180 180 180 1268   

42 Or Shabat ISR 240 180 145 180 180 161 180 1266   

43 Mirsad Kapetanovic BIH 240 180 180 180 180 180 125 1265   

44 Bruno Murari ITA 240 180 180 180 124 180 180 1264   

45 Ante Franic CRO 240 180 180 180 180 129 174 1263   

46 Serge Tedeschi FRA 240 180 180 180 180 180 122 1262   

46 Luca Hribar SLO 240 180 180 180 180 122 180 1262   

48 Eugeniusz Cofalik POL 222 180 136 180 180 180 180 1258   

49 Walter Liberatore ITA 240 180 180 158 180 180 138 1256   

50 Victor Starostenko UKR 240 180 180 180 180 114 180 1254   

51 Adam Krawiec POL 240 180 180 180 180 180 108 1248   

52 Naci Bitik TUR 240 180 180 180 100 180 180 1240   

53 Brian Peers GBR 240 180 98 180 180 180 180 1238   

54 Valentin Savov BUL 240 180 180 180 135 180 127 1222   

54 Peter Monninghoff GER 240 180 180 145 180 117 180 1222   

56 Yrjo Waltonen FIN 240 180 180 180 86 180 172 1218   

57 Igor Zilberg GER 240 180 180 176 180 180 78 1214   

58 Stanislav Skibicki POL 240 180 158 180 180 180 95 1213   

59 Plamen Mihailov BUL 240 180 180 180 180 161 89 1210   

59 Dusan Slokar SLO 240 180 180 180 70 180 180 1210   

61 Suranyi Bela ROU 201 180 180 180 180 180 95 1196   

62 Danko Sokolic CRO 115 180 180 180 180 180 175 1190   

63 Riku Posa FIN 102 180 180 180 180 160 180 1162   

64 Harald Meusburger AUT 177 180 180 164 180 91 122 1094   

65 Juris Agafonos LAT 172 180 180 164 180 180 0 1056   

66 Markku Kiiskinen FIN 27 180 180 180 180 180 73 1000   

67 Mariana Savova BUL 170 121 82 122 180 0 0 675   

68 Ismail Sarioglu TUR 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 112   

Number of maximum in each round 54 66 62 59 61 54 47    

Number of full scores up to each 

round 
54 54 51 47 41 34 27    

Team results F1B 

 Country Abbreviation Total 
Round by round team 

places 

Team member 

places 

1 Czech Republic CZE 3960 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 10 12 17 

2 Switzerland SUI 3948 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 21 27 30 

3 Russia RUS 3944 1 1 1 1 1 4 3 11 18 31 

4 Serbia SRB 3939 13 13 11 9 7 6 4 7 15 33 

5 Sweden SWE 3914 1 1 1 1 9 8 5 9 14 39 

6 Israel ISR 3906 1 1 13 11 8 10 6 16 25 42 

7 France FRA 3902 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 3 24 46 



8 
Bosnia-

Herzegovina 
BIH 3887 11 11 10 8 6 5 8 19 32 43 

9 Ukraine UKR 3884 1 1 1 1 1 11 9 5 29 50 

10 Lithuania LTU 3878 14 14 12 14 12 9 10 34 36 37 

11 Romania ROU 3836 16 16 14 12 10 7 11 2 13 61 

12 Great Britain GBR 3826 15 15 17 18 18 16 12 8 40 53 

13 Italy ITA 3809 1 1 1 10 13 12 13 37 44 49 

14 Slovenia SLO 3766 1 1 1 1 16 18 14 35 46 59 

15 Germany GER 3756 1 1 1 13 11 15 15 20 54 57 

16 Croatia CRO 3721 19 18 18 17 17 17 16 40 45 62 

17 Poland POL 3719 11 11 16 15 14 13 17 48 51 58 

18 Latvia LAT 3692 18 17 15 16 15 14 18 1 28 65 

19 Finland FIN 3380 22 21 20 20 20 19 19 56 63 66 

20 Bulgaria BUL 3107 17 19 19 19 19 20 20 54 59 67 

21 Turkey TUR 2672 20 20 21 21 21 21 21 4 52 68 

22 Norway NOR 2640 21 22 22 22 22 22 22 23 26  

23 Estonia EST 1320 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 22   

24 Austria AUT 1094 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 64   

Individual results F1C 

   
round 

1 
round 

2 
round 

3 
round 

4 
round 

5 
round 

6 
round 

7 TOTAL flyoff 1 flyoff 2 

1 Evgeny Verbitski UKR 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +363 

2 Tarik Jusufbasic BIH 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +358 

3 Leonid Yakovenko RUS 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +352 

4 Reinhard Truppe AUT 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +300 +345 

5 Giorgio Venuti ITA 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +283  

6 Piotr Plachetka POL 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +281  

7 Yaakov Itzhkov ISR 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +268  

8 Neil Allen GBR 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +241  

9 Peter Maurer SUI 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +216  

10 Gabor Zsengeller HUN 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +176  

11 Artem Babenko UKR 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +101  

12 Arthur Kaitshuk RUS 240 180 180 180 180 180 180 1320 +94  

13 Kaarle Kuukka FIN 240 180 174 180 180 180 180 1314   

13 Franco Gradi ITA 240 180 180 180 174 180 180 1314   

15 Dragan Lakic SRB 219 170 180 180 180 180 180 1289   

16 Yaraslau Vasilyeu BLR 240 180 178 180 148 180 180 1286   

17 Raimond Naaber EST 240 142 180 180 180 180 180 1282   

18 Claus Peter Waechtler GER 203 180 180 180 177 180 165 1265   

19 Pierre Marrot FRA 240 180 180 121 180 180 180 1261   

20 Andrea Banci ITA 240 180 180 180 180 180 111 1251   



21 Marek Roman POL 173 175 180 180 180 180 180 1248   

22 Juri Roots EST 240 180 180 180 180 94 180 1234   

23 Mariusz Gasiorowski POL 163 164 180 180 180 180 180 1227   

24 Claus Gretter GER 201 180 117 180 180 180 180 1218   

25 Edin Sahinivic BIH 206 180 180 103 180 180 180 1209   

26 Michael Mashiach ISR 240 180 180 118 150 155 180 1203   

27 Blatney Jaroslav CZE 240 76 180 180 180 180 163 1199   

28 Michael Sondhauss GER 160 180 130 180 180 180 180 1190   

29 Pavel Matocha CZE 200 180 180 167 100 180 180 1187   

30 Bernard Boutillier FRA 240 163 130 180 131 162 180 1186   

31 Alan Jack GBR 240 180 180 180 180 36 180 1176   

32 Alexandr Drozdov RUS 240 46 180 151 180 180 180 1157   

33 Sholomo Nagari ISR 233 21 180 180 180 180 180 1154   

33 Stevan Janovic SRB 219 100 180 180 180 115 180 1154   

35 Nikolay P. Nikolov BUL 240 60 180 180 163 180 125 1128   

36 Alexandrov Vjacheslav UKR 105 180 180 180 180 180 109 1114   

37 Branko Bijelic SRB 21 171 71 180 180 180 180 983   

38 Nikolay Z. Nikolov BUL 93 180 89 31 180 124 48 745   

39 Janko Groselj SLO 199 180 151 180 0 0 0 710   

40 Volodymir Sychov SLO 240 180 180 8 0 0 0 608   

41 Lazslo Patocs HUN 240 180 77 0 0 0 0 497   

42 Leonid Fuzeyev E/C 240 79 0 0 0 0 0 319   

43 Janzekovic Konrad SLO 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22   

Number of maximum in each round 28 30 32 33 31 32 32    

Number of full scores up to each 

round 
28 22 19 16 15 13 12    

Team results F1C 

 Country Abbreviation Total 
Round by round team 

places 

Team member 

places 

1 Italy ITA 3885 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 13 20 

2 Russia RUS 3797 1 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 12 32 

3 Poland POL 3795 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 6 21 23 

4 Ukraine UKR 3754 4 3 3 2 2 2 4 1 11 36 

5 Israel ISR 3677 3 6 5 5 5 6 5 7 26 33 

6 Germany GER 3673 6 4 6 6 6 5 6 18 24 28 

7 Serbia SRB 3426 12 7 7 7 7 7 7 15 33 37 

8 
Bosnia-

Herzegovina 
BIH 2529 13 12 9 10 10 8 8 2 25  

9 Estonia EST 2516 7 13 10 9 9 9 9 17 22  

10 Great Britain GBR 2496 7 8 8 8 8 10 10 8 31  

11 France FRA 2447 7 10 12 11 11 11 11 19 30  



12 Czech Republic CZE 2386 14 14 14 12 12 12 12 27 29  

13 Bulgaria BUL 1873 15 15 15 15 14 13 13 35 38  

14 Hungary HUN 1817 7 8 13 14 13 14 14 10 41  

15 Slovenia SLO 1340 11 11 11 13 15 15 15 39 40 43 

16 Austria AUT 1320 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 4   

17 Switzerland SUI 1320 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 9   

18 Finland FIN 1314 16 16 19 19 18 18 18 13   

19 Belarus BLR 1286 16 16 18 18 19 19 19 16   

F1 Challenge 2010 

Place Country Total time F1A time F1B time F1C time 

1 Russia 11503 3762 3944 3797 

2 Israel 11354 3771 3906 3677 

3 Italy 11201 3507 3809 3885 

4 Germany 11197 3768 3756 3673 

5 Ukraine 11133 3495 3884 3754 

6 Poland 10928 3414 3719 3795 

7 Serbia 10674 3309 3939 3426 

8 France 10014 3665 3902 2447 

9 Czech Republic 9973 3627 3960 2386 

10 Great Britain 9862 3540 3826 2496 

11 Bosnia-Herzegovina 9817 3401 3887 2529 

12 Bulgaria 8696 3716 3107 1873 

13 Slovenia 8670 3564 3766 1340 

14 Finland 8268 3574 3380 1314 

15 Sweden 7784 3870 3914 0 

16 Romania 7573 3737 3836 0 

17 Latvia 7301 3609 3692 0 

18 Croatia 6576 2855 3721 0 

19 Switzerland 6304 1036 3948 1320 

20 Turkey 6162 3490 2672 0 

21 Lithuania 6063 2185 3878 0 

22 Austria 5545 3131 1094 1320 

23 Norway 4906 2266 2640 0 

24 Hungary 4903 3086 0 1817 

25 Estonia 4878 1042 1320 2516 

26 Slovakia 3219 3219 0 0 

27 Belarus 1286 0 0 1286 

 


